CITY OF MANGUM OKLAHOMA

FAIR HOUSING PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, it is illegal under the Fair Housing Act to discriminate because of race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status, or national origin, or intention to make any such preference, limitation or discrimination in housing; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mangum shall not knowingly tolerate discrimination in housing within the City of Mangum, Oklahoma;

NOW THEREFORE, as Mayor of the City of Mangum, I hereby declare that the month of April shall henceforth be recognized as Fair Housing Month, to be honored annually and continuously, in the spirit and intent of fair housing for all residents of the City of Mangum, Oklahoma.

Proclaimed this_____ day of _____, 2024.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Clerk

SEAL